-	5-9-05 (MAY 0 9 2005 (2)	-12-2005					
FOI	RM PTO-1595 DOCU	Atty. Docket: 3110-76-77					
	To the Commissioner of Putents and Trade	ocuments or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	3001410					
	Wen-Chang WU	Name: TIGON LIGHTING CO., LTD.					
		Foreign Address: Loong Yan Ind. Area Humen.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Donguan City, Guangdong Province, China					
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address:					
	Other	City: State ZIP					
	Execution Date: April 4, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,517,220 6,540,383 Yes X No					
	Additional numbers attached:						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: Two (2)					
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC						
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00					
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041	☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate					
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	copy of this form is enclosed).					
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	8. Deposit account number501874					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Bruce H. Troxell	May 9, 2005					
	Name of Person Signing Sign Registration No. 26,592	ature Date					
05/11/2005 DBYRNE 00000117 501874 6517220 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							
01 F	01 FC:8021 / 80.00 BA \						

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT		Atty Dkt No.:3110/7	6;77			
WHEREAS, Wen-chang W	Vu of	No. 10, Lai	ne191, Hsi Hsin St.	Chuang Ya			
<u>Tsun, Hsiu Shui</u>	<u>Hsiang, Chang</u>	Hua_	<u>Hsien, Taiwar</u>	1, R.O.C.			
s is the owner of the entire rig	ht, title and interest	of the follow	ving U.S. Patent(s):				
Patent No. <u>Title</u>							
•	ly-type Lamp Shad						
5,540,383 Disassembly-type Lamp Shade Structure							
WHEREAS, Tigon Lighting	Co. Ltd.		hereinafter refe	rred to as			
"assignee" whose mailing add	iress is <u>Loong Yan</u>	Ind. Area H	umen, Donguan C	<u>ity.</u>			
Guangdong Province, China	<u>a</u>						
, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;							
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.							
Executed this4	day of	APRIL	, 2005				
-	Wen-Cho	ing Wi	(Signature)				

15 8827199

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

PATENT (1) PATENT (2) PATENT (2) PATENT (2) PATENT (2) PATENT (3) PATENT (3

(Title)